Cash and cash equivalents 2 2,083

Borrowings (2,829) -

Net exposure (2,827) 2,083

2016 Annual Report | 30 June 2016

88 | P a g e

At reporting date, the Group had the following exposure to BWP/ZAR denominated payments

 2016

$’000

2015

$’000

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables – BWP denominated (2,221) (115)

Trade and Other Payables – ZAR denominated (902) -

Trade and Other Payables (3,123) (115)

Management believes that the above reporting date risk exposures for foreign currency risk may be

unrepresentative, as they do not reflect potential exposure during the year.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign exchange rate exposures in existence at the reporting

date:

At 30 June 2016, had the Australian dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held

constant, post-tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Post tax profit

Higher/(Lower)

Other equity

Higher/(Lower)

Judgements of reasonable

possible movements

2016

$’000

2015

$’000

2016

$’000

2015

$’000

Consolidated

AUD/USD +10% 258 (189) 258 (189)

AUD/USD -10% (315) 232 (315) 232

AUD/BWP +10% 202 10 202 10

AUD/BWP -10% (247) (13) (247) (13)

AUD/ZAR +10% 80 - 80 -

AUD/ZAR -10% (98) - (98) -

The judgement of reasonable possible rate movement is based upon management’s current assessment of the

possible change in foreign currency exchange rates, which is based on regular review of current trends and

forecasts.  There has been no change in assumptions and sensitivities from the previous year.

Commodity price risk: The Group is exposed to commodity price risk.  Diamonds are not a homogenous product

and the price of rough diamonds is not monitored on a public index system.  The fluctuation of prices is related

to certain features of diamonds such as size and quality.  Diamonds prices are marketed in US$ and long term